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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 8/31/2020 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Opportunity to Respond to Small Business Economic Impact Statement (SBEIS) Questionnaire (Due by 
Thursday, October 1, 2020) 

 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
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Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Kari Vander Stoep, K & L Gates LLP, kari.vanderstoep@klgates.com 

Steven Johnson, WUTC, steven.johnson@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Goodin, Earthjustice, agoodin@earthjustice.org 

Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Brie Gyncild, briegyncild@gmail.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

Shawn Bonfield, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, shawn.bonfield@avistacorp.com 

Craig Gannett, Davis Wright Tremaine, craiggannett@dwt.com 

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com 

Phillip Popoff, Puget Sound Energy, Phillip.Popoff@pse.com 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Thompson PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

Clint Kalich, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, clint.kalich@avistacorp.com 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Nancy Shah, nancyjshah@gmail.com 

 



Kent Lopez, Washington Rural Electric Cooperative Association, klopez@wreca.coop 

Liz Klumpp, BONNEVILLE POWER ADMINISTRATION, ecklumpp@bpa.gov 

Gretchen Alexander, Clark County Public Utilities, GAlexander@clarkpud.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Doug Howell, The Sierra Club, doug.howell@sierraclub.org 

Elyette Weinstein, elyette@msn.com 

Debbie Thorn, thorndebbie@comcast.net 
Dorothy Jordan, dorrie.jordan@gmail.com 

Robert Thomson, robthom2001@yahoo.com 

Edward Mills, edward@kidem.org 

Shelley Dahlgren, shelley@dahlgren.com 

Kathleen Collins, Capitol Strategies, KCollins126@comcast.net 
Spencer Gray, NIPPC, sgray@nippc.org 

Gregory Kopta, WUTC, gregory.kopta@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Bob Zeigler, zeiglerbob@msn.com 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Carrie Heron, carrieroche42@gmail.com 

Mary Keeler, mkeeler@uw.edu 

Elizabeth Berggren, elizabethberggren@comcast.net 
Gary Bennett, garyeunicebennett@mzn.com 

Florence Harty, flharty@yahoo.com 

Larry Lewin, folkie1@earthlink.net 
Erik LaRue, pacific2626@gmail.com 

Julie Martinson, jmartinson8@gmail.com 

Liza Martin, lizajama@hotmail.com 

Karen Weis, scarabbeetle@shaw.ca 

James Wesley, jaw4446@live.com 

Sandra Ciske, sciske@drizzle.com 

Lynn Colson, 88lynnc@gmail.com 

Lynda Cunningham, lyndeee2@gmail.com 

Barbara Dubois, loubarb@harbornet.com 

John Edison, jeedison@frontier.com 

Mary Ekstrand, mlekstrand@gmail.com 

E Ellis, ictrees4u@yahoo.com 

Chris Drake, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, chris.drake@avistacorp.com 

Sandra Finn, wesfinnfam@yahoo.com 

Kevin Gallagher, kevingal@uw.edu 

Melissa Lyons, Chelan County PUD, Melissa.Lyons@chelanpud.org 

Janet Alderton, janetmalderton@gmail.com 



Julia Glover, julieg@whidbey.com 

Jean Avery, jeanmavery@gmail.com 

Eleanor Morris, en_dar56mal@yahoo.com 

Todd Gray, grayjunk42@yahoo.com 

Brenda Biller, brollins64@msn.com 

K Otto, treedance.kdo@gmail.com 

Barbara Bonfield, bgbonfield@gmail.com 

Pamela Borso, borsope@aol.com 

Anne Hepfer, anneoverseas@yahoo.com 

Debbie Ramos, debbie.caton.ramos@gmail.com 

John Bremer, johnpaulbremer@gmail.com 

James Reitz, jreitz17@gmail.com 

Laney Richter, laneyrichter@gmail.com 

James Gall, james.gall@avistacorp.com 

Ian Hunter, irhunter@snopud.com 

Corey Dahl, corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

Vladimir Gutman-Britten, vlad@climatesolutions.org 

Amanda Ghering, Amanda.Ghering@avistacorp.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Orijit Ghoshal, oghoshal@invenergyllc.com 

Lori Erbs, lorieji@cs.com 

Ben Farrow, Puget Sound Energy, benjamin.farrow@pse.com 

Lisa Rennie, Tacoma Public Utilities, lrennie@cityoftacoma.org 

Keith Brown, humansol@teleport.com 

Dana Hendricks, dana.berthold@gmail.com 

Jennifer Woodbridge, outsidelanguage1@gmail.com 

Jill Bremer, nanabremer@gmail.com 

Linda Massey, mlinda16@msn.com 

David Blair, dlblair39@comcast.net 
Rebecca Ponzio, Washington Environmental Council, rebecca@wecprotects.org 

Jesse Gorsuch, Davison Van Cleve, PC, jog@dvclaw.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

Bradley Cebulko, WUTC, bradley.cebulko@utc.wa.gov 

John Rothlin, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, John.Rothlin@avistacorp.com 

Tracy Ouellette, tracyjouellette@gmail.com 

Elaine Brouwer, elaine.brouwer@gmail.com 

Brenda Lewis, hikeguru@juno.com 

Rebecca Canright, rchorsell11@aol.com 



Philip Chanen, pchane@comcast.net 
Sybille Vital, sybillevital@gmail.com 

Kathryn Ellis, daybreaktech@gmail.com 

David Shokenu, daewoomarian@yahoo.com 

Gordon Radovich, gradovich@hotmail.com 

Dave Porter, dnporter@hotmail.com 

Linda Jarvis, alte2@mac.com 

Sara Hoerlein, shoer101@msn.com 

Amy Mower, almower@earthlink.net 
Ray Couture, astroray@gmail.com 

Karen Curry, pink50peony@yahoo.com 

Catherine & Hal Martinez, halcat42@gmail.com 

David Benson, davidbernardbenson@gmail.com 

Cornelia Teed, joteed2000@yahoo.com 

David Boleneus, boleneus@gmail.com 

Wendy Bartlett, wendyvw74@yahoo.com 

Rhayma Blake, rhayma@me.com 

Sharon Miller, smilertoo@aol.com 

Martha Koester, formalhaut200#@yahoo.com 

Holger Mathews, ginja69@gmail.com 

Noel Barnes, n2barnes@comcast.net 
Patricia Levan, patricialevan2@gmail.com 

Keith Cowan, leftymanu@comcast.net 
Dan Kegebein, kaveman@tds.net 
Catherine Russell, catherine.russ11@gmail.com 

Etta Lockey, Pacific Power & Light Company, etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 

Rachel Brombaugh, King County, Rachel.Brombaugh@kingcounty.gov 

John Keeble, jrkeeble@gmail.com 

Marty Crowley, puddleduck@whidbey.com 

Anna Hauksdottir, akhauksdottir@hotmail.com 

Claire Alkire, cmavol@waypoint.com 

Thom Peters, voice4wild@aol.com 

Felicity Devlin, felicitydevlin@yahoo.com 

Tina Brown, ZeroBridgeWon@aol.com 

Robert B. Kaplan, rkaplan@olypen.com 

Lorraine D Johnson, lorraine.d.johnson@gmail.com 

Roger Schmidt, schmidtroger1000@hotmail.com 

Paul Franzmann, paulie627@gmail.com 

Nick Engelfried, nicke.activism@gmail.com 

Harrie Kessler, harrie@nwlink.com 



Nancy White, nancypendletonwhite@comcast.net 
Vanessa Jamison, msvanjam@outlook.com 

Carole Huelsberg, photosandbooks@msn.com 

Robert Vanderkamp, ravanderkamp@netscape.net 
Tamara Saarinen, sawhetowl@gmail.com 

Mark Canright, rebeccagroovypeace@gmail.com 

Robert Briggs, rsb2@turbonet.com 

James M. Wallrabenstein, jmw@ptera.net 
Melodie Martin, martincat@earthlink.net 
Joyce Grajczyk, jag4848@comcast.net 
Carol Stevens, animalfreak98037@yahoo.com 

Adam Levine, adamlevine@earthlink.net 
Cheryl Mitchell, MiLawOff@aol.com 

John Guros, jpguros@gmail.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Cheri Albright, rcamanumbertwo@yahoo.com 

Trula Thompson, tjthompsonmd@centurytel.net 
David Dalton, DaveDalton3@aol.com 

Yochi Zakai, Seattle City Light, yzzakai@gmail.com 

Kelly Keefer, gkkeef@q.com 

Roger Delmar, roger.delmar@gmail.com 

Mike Conlan, mickconlan@hotmail.com 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

William Davison, nowandzen7@netscape.net 
Jack Stansfield, jstansfield8981@gmail.com 

Nancy Lewis, lulu48@comcast.net 
K G, kimgroom@hotmail.com 

Chasity Hungerford, lisen_of_the_wood@hotmail.com 

Barbara O'Steen, barbarajosteen@yahoo.com 

Alex Mach, machone1@mac.com 

Jeanne Poirier, jeannepoirier@yahoo.com 

William McPherson, wrmcpherson@gmail.com 

Ricky Taylor, taylorrl@outlook.com 

Antonella Antonini, anto3@mac.com 

Dow Constantine, King County, Megan.Smith@kingcounty.gov 

Jared Howe, jaredchowe@gmail.com 

James Mulcare, xsecretsx@cableone.net 
Elena Rumiantseva, coficat24@yahoo.com 

Brandie Deal, laughsalot0579@yahoo.com 

Niele Gillooly, surfnguida@yahoo.com 



Jean Schwinberg, jeanschwinberg@yahoo.com 

Ken Kuzma, kenkuzma@gmail.com 

Sandra Perkins, sandra@slplaw.net 
Lara Lorenz, laralorenzkastner@gmail.com 

Lynne Edele, auntiepalakika@comcast.net 
David Perk, davidperk@comcast.net 
Ken Zirinsky, ellenkenab@yahoo.com 

Gill Fahrenwald, anvilman@orcalink.com 

Paul Myhre, pmmtnr@hotmail.com 

Pamela Desmond, pamdesm@gmail.com 

James French, forrestfrench@gmail.com 

Dru Druzianich, drudruzianich@gmail.com 

Art Bogie, fidalgo1.art@gmail.com 

Paul Potts, paul_potts@email.com 

Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov 

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com 

Jane Lindley, janelindley@earthlink.net 
Jennifer Smith, jennifer.smith@avistacorp.com 

Michael Wilding, michael.wilding@pacificorp.com 

Public Counsel, pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 

Kenneth Keller, kck@stateside.com 

Nina Suetake, Attorney General's Office, NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

Max Greene, max@renewablenw.org 

Shaun Seaman, shaun.seaman@chelanpud.org 

Jaime Majure, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, jaime.majure@avistacorp.com 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Brian Grunkemeyer, FlexCharging, Inc., brian@flexcharging.com 

Deric Gruen, Front and Centered, deric@frontandcentered.org 

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com 

Eleanor Bastian, eleanor@wecprotects.org 

Clark McIsaac, SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD, camcisaac@snopud.com 

Kerry Meade, Northwest Energy Efficiency Council, kerry.meade@neec.net 
Cliff Sears, Grant County PUD, csears@gcpud.org 

Kevin Burdet, kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov 

Steve Taylor, staylor@cowlitzpud.org 

Tashiana Wangler, twangler@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Bill Drumheller, Washington Department of Ecology, bdru461@ecy.wa.gov 

Therese Hampton, thampton@publicgeneratingpool.com 

Clare Breidenich, cbreidenich@aciem.us 



Samantha Doyle, WUTC, samantha.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

Alisa Kaseweter, alkaseweter@bpa.gov 

Nicole Hughes, Renewable NW Project, nicole@renewablenw.org 

Matt Babbitts, mbabbitts@clarkpud.com 

Nicolas Garcia, ngarcia@wpuda.org 

Randy Baker, randy.baker@pacificorp.com 

Kate Olson, katherine.olson@pacificorp.com 

Amanda Sargat, amanda.sargat@pacificorp.com 

Tuuli Hakala, Chelan County PUD, tuuli.hakala@chelanpud.org 

Josh Mitchell, Chelan County PUD, josh.mitchell@chelanpud.org 

Lisa Fix, Clark County PUD, Lfix@clarkpud.com 

Gregg King, City of Port Angeles, gking@cityofpa.us 

Andrea Axel, Spark Northwest, andrea@sparknorthwest.org 

Molly Middaugh, Puget Sound Energy, molly.middaugh@pse.com 

Stephanie Chase, Public Counsel, stephanie.chase@atg.wa.gov 

Anneka McDonald, anneka.mcdonald@commerce.wa.gov 

Aurora Martin, aurora@frontandcentered.org 

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org 

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com 

Frances Korten, fkorten@yesmagazine.org 

David Siddiqui, david.siddiqui@oracle.com 

Katrina Peterson, Puget Sound Sage, katrina@pugetsoundsage.org 

Rich Stolz, Rich.Stolz@wearoneamerica.org 
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Jeff Jordan, jeffjord@gmail.com 
 

    

 


